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(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS)
(Mé6)
(M6)
(Mé6)
(M6)
(M7)
(M7)
(M7)
(M8)
(M8)
(M8)
(M8)
(M8)

(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)

63
299
151
337

32
186
156

16
195
125

59
296

162
57
131
285
30
153
129
167
173
144
335
179

168
396
311
33
70
146
99
346

355
199
230
186
151
299
351
45
337
156
195
104
269
50
130
125
59
126
78
240
162

131
364
285

McCabe, Jonathan (V1)
lee, Ken (V1)

Hartnett, John (V1)
Barron, Paudie (V1)
Deane, Graham (V1)
O'Donnell, Martin (V1)
Sexton, Roger (V2)
Doherty, Peter (V2)
Griffin, Tomas (V2)
Hayde, David (V3)
Campbell, Malachy (V3)
O'Connor, Gerry (V3)
Sheridan, Shane (V4)
Martin, Anthony (V4)
Power, Pat (V4)
Duggan, Greg (V4)
Kennedy, Eugene (V4)
Shorten, George (V4)
Lyster, Liam (V5)
Douglas, Bob (V5)
Clarke, Terry (V5)
McGing, Peadar (V5)
O'Hare, James (V6)
Slattery, Mathew (V6)
Egan, Neil (V6)

Leech, David (V6)
Dennehy, Brendan (V7)
MacDermott, John (V7)
O'Connell, Jerry (V7)
Forbes, Patrick (V8)
O'Shea, Jim (V8)
Nugent, Peadar (V8)
Maye, Padraic (V8)
Naughton (M80), Patrick (V9)

Leahy, Brendan (V1)
Leoni, Mattia (V1)
Totten, John (V1)
O'Donnell, Martin (V1)
Hartnett, John (V1)
Lee, Ken (V1)
Bloomer, Alan (V1)
Wilkes, David (V1)
Barron, Paudie (V1)
Sexton, Roger (V2)
Griffin, Tomas (V2)
Flynn, Graham (V2)
O'Brien, Mike (V2)
O'Rourke, P.J (V2)
Waters, Mark (V2)
Hayde, David (V3)
Campbell, Malachy (V3)
O'Broin, Sean (V3)
Francis, Paul (V3)
Finn, Kevin (V3)
Martin, Anthony (V4)
Sheridan, Shane (V4)
Duggan, Greg (V4)
Kelly, Niall (V4)
Kennedy, Eugene (V4)

Boyne A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.

North Down A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Riocht A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Blackrock A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.
Mid-Ulster A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Athenry A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Waterford A.C.

St. Michaels A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
North Down A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Athlone I.T. A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

12.09
12.14
12.15
12.81
13.06
DQ
11.50
11.73
11.94
11.84
12.12
13.05
12.43
12.53
12.85
13.09
13.91
DQ
13.2H
13.4H
NT
DNF
13.3H
13.5H
13.8H
NT
13.1H
13.9H
18.0H
13.6H
15.2H
16.0H
18.6H
DNS

24.18
24.43
24.73
25.04
25.25
25.30
25.83
26.28
27.11
23.66
24.28
24.41
24.81
27.82
29.05
24.41
24.96
25.38
25.65
27.70
25.99
26.23
27.59
28.94
29.94
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(M4)
(M4)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS)
(M6)
(Mé)
(M6)
(Mé)
(M6)
(M6)
(M7)
(M7)
(M7)
(M8)
(M8)

(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)

(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)

(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)

30
362
152
153
129
167
335
144
179

318
261
168
396
311
33
146

199
230
295
262
355
45
287
417
354
313

234
260
170
262
212
135
145
113
136
369
417
44
169
354

269
266
177
321
96
55
124
142

122
178
59

34
296
176
240
126

Shorten, George (V4)
Murray, Frankie (V4)
Deevy, Ken (V5)
Lyster, Liam (V5)
Douglas, Bob (V5)
Clarke, Terry (V5)
Slattery, Mathew (V6)
O'Hare, James (V6)
Egan, Neil (V6)

Leech, David (V6)
McCrudden, Pat (V6)
Swift, Donal (V6)
Dennehy, Brendan (V7)
MacDermott, John (V7)
O'Connell, Jerry (V7)
Forbes, Patrick (V8)
Nugent, Peadar (V8)

Leoni, Mattia (V1)
Totten, John (V1)
Dagg, Paul (V1)
Shiels, Tim (V1)
Leahy, Brendan (V1)
Wilkes, David (V1)
Magill, Niall (V1)
Byrne, Gerry (V1)
Keogh, Tony (V1)
Curran, Patrick (V1)

O'Sullivan, Peter (V1)
Bouzaiane, Mounir (V1)
Kearns, Ronan (V1)
Shiels, Tim (V1)
O'Briain, Emmet (V1)
Boyle, Adrian (V1)
Fitzmaurice, Karl (V1)
Reilly, Ciaran (V1)
Archbold, Paul (V1)
Maginnis, Lee (V1)
Byrne, Gerry (V1)
Connolly, Owen (V1)
Gallagher, Gary (V1)
Keogh, Tony (V1)

O'Brien, Mike (V2)
Dennehy, Michael (V2)
Dunne, David (V2)
Halley, Paschal (V2)
Skillington, Jeremy (V2)
O'Shea, Mark (V2)
Hilliard, Mel (V2)
Mclnerney, Ray (V2)
White, John (V2)
McGrath, Fergal (V2)
O'Flaherty, Billy (V3)
Campbell, Malachy (V3)
McLoughlin, Cathal (V3)
Gallagher, Tom (V3)
O'Connor, Gerry (V3)
Dunne, Brendan (V3)
Finn, Kevin (V3)
O'Broin, Sean (V3)

Leevale A.C.

Emmets

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Limerick Country Club A.C.
South Sligo A.C.

Blackrock A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Blackrock A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Limerick Country Club A.C.
Mid-Ulster A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Leevale A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Waterford A.C.

St. Michaels A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Loughrea A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Foyle Valley A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Liffey Valley A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
St. Michael's AC
Lifford A.C.
Waterford A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Rising Sun A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Skerries A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Limerick A.C.

St. Michaels A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Foyle Valley A.C.

Naas A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

30.58
31.34
25.34
28.55
29.25
31.87
28.51
28.84
29.95
30.12
32.55
33.63
27.82
28.73
39.13
29.48
35.98

54.10
54.32
58.20
54.58
55.18
57.36
58.32
59.31
66.62

DNS

2.01.71
2.02.00
2.03.35
2.04.25
2.04.92
2.05.13
2.06.86
2.07.42
2.09.65
2.10.40
2.11.28
2.12.92
2.14.10
2.34.52

56.18
58.56
59.50
60.62
60.83
2.04.8H
2.11.3H
2.18.9H
2.20.1H
2.28.5H
56.55
57.04
57.16
58.30
58.34
60.84
DNF
DNS
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(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)

(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)

(MS5)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS)

(MS5)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS)

(M6)
(Mé6)
(M6)
(Mé6)
(M6)
(Mé6)
(Mé)

(M6)
(Mé6)
(M6)
(M6)
(Mé)

(M7)
(M7)
(M7)
(M7)

(M7)
(M7)
(M7)

(M8)
(M8)
(M8)

(M8)
(M8)
(M8)

250

411
178
81
37
380
341
222
53
362
57

380
210
222
374
116
82
128

152
338
129
153
167

338
117
404
200
302

335
236
43
403
318
127
261

74
127
43
403
290

396
393
239
311

245
239
393
353
146
111
174

353

McGlone, Kevin (V3)
McLoughlin, Cathal (V3)
Carlin, Kieran (V3)
O'Flaherty, Billy (V3)
Murphy, John (V3)
Coffey, Pat (V3)
Grace, Patrick (V4)
Cornyn, Michael (V4)
Keaney, Joseph (V4)
Percival, David (V4)
Murray, Frankie (V4)
Power, Pat (V4)

Grace, Patrick (V4)
O'Doherty, Philip (V4)
Keaney, Joseph (V4)
Bladwin, John (V4)
McCabe, John (V4)
Morrissey, Pat (V4)
Porter, Thomas (V4)

Deevy, Ken (V5)
Bigger, Robert (V5)
Douglas, Bob (V5)
Lyster, Liam (V5)
Clarke, Terry (V5)

Bigger, Robert (V5)
McHugh, John (V5)
Naylor, Ronald (V5)
Barry, Eddie (V5)

O'Brien, Martin (V5)

Slattery, Mathew (V6)
McCausland, Malcolm (V6)
Roberts, Michael (V6)
Kavanagh, Terry (V6)
McCrudden, Pat (V6)
Lawn, Charles (V6)

Swift, Donal (V6)

Timmons, Patrick (V6)
Lawn, Charles (V6)
Roberts, Michael (V6)
Kavanagh, Terry (V6)
Cooney, Conor (V6)

MacDermott, John (V7)
Harris, Jim (V7)
McEuvilly, Martin (V7)
O'Connell, Jerry (V7)

Mulready, Liam (V7)
McEuvilly, Martin (V7)
Harris, Jim (V7)

Hodge, John (V8)
Nugent, Peadar (V8)
Duggan, Mike (V8)

Mee, Terry (V8)
Langan, Jimmy (V8)
Hodge, John (V8)

Sligo A.C.

Foyle Valley A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Coolquill A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Emmets

St. Joseph's A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Coolquill A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

City of Derry
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lifford A.C.

North Down A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Athlone I.T. A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Athlone I.T. A.C.

North Down A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Orangegrove A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Limerick Country Club A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Orangegrove A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Waterford A.C.

2.07.6H
2.07.8H
2.10.9H
2.17.1H
2.23.7H
2.28.7H
59.03
61.41
61.43
68.98
70.98
DNS

2.14.55
2.17.07
2.20.30
2.22.15
2.26.10
2.28.66
24731

57.43
62.42
68.92
69.47
69.51

2.19.30
2.32.28
2.38.21
2.58.11
3.06.77

64.75
66.46
67.48
70.06
71.70
72.06
82.35

2.30.20
2.34.11
2.34.83
2.36.23
2.37.10

64.91
71.31
77.17
94.98

2.38.46
2.40.80
2.46.83

77.74
78.85
83.77

2.58.06
3.06.52
3.11.24
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(M8)
(M8)

(M9)
(M9)

(M9)
(M9)

(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M5)
(M5)
(M5)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(M6)
(M6)
(M6)
(M7)
(M7)
(M7)
(M8)
(M8)
(M8)
(M9)

(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)

111
363

293
217

293
268

163
260
234
252
297
212
243
79
256
13
384
263
124
90
122
11
291
411
343
81
249
294
171
210
306
36
82
128
193
251

253
117
200
88
74
290
239
180
209
174

111
268

159
60
420
187
137

Duggan, Mike (V8)
O'Keeffe, Terry (V8)

McEvoy, Jim (V9)
Caffrey, Ernest (V9)

McEvoy, Jim (V9)
Twomey, Tadhg (V9)

Sheil, Niall (V1)
Bouzaiane, Mounir (V1)
O'Sullivan, Peter (V1)
Cloney, James (V1)
Donnelly, Niall (V1)
O'Briain, Emmet (V1)
English, Henry (V1)
Moloney, Jason (V1)
Grennan, Catch (V2)
Hornibrook, Eamonn (V2)
Grange, David (V2)
Iremonger, Donal (V2)
Hilliard, Mel (V2)
Chizokov, Yevigeny (V2)
McGrath, Fergal (V2)
Wright, Mark (V3)
Maher, Robert (V3)
Carlin, Kieran (V3)
O'Neill, Tony (V3)
Murphy, John (V3)
O'Connor, Tom (V4)
Skeffington, Danny (V4)
Healy, John (V4)
O'Doherty, Philip (V4)
Kelly, Larry (V4)
Nolan, Derek (V4)
Morrissey, Pat (V4)
Porter, Thomas (V4)
Lynch, Brian (V5)
McDonald, Martin (V5)
Priestly, David (V5)
Murphy, Pat (V5)
McHugh, John (V5)
Barry, Eddie (V5)
Gough, Joe (V6)
Timmons, Patrick (V6)
Cooney, Conor (V6)
McEuvilly, Martin (V7)
Cahalane, Eddie (V7)
O'Reilly, Gerry (V7)
Mee, Terry (V8)
Langan, Jimmy (V8)
Duggan, Mike (V8)
Twomey, Tadhg (V9)

Murphy, Brian James (V1)
Curran, Conor (V1)
Buckley, Paul (V1)
Fenlon, John (V1)
Keenan, David (V1)

Annalee A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

St. Killians A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

St. Killians A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Annadale Striders A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Liffey Valley A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Cocas A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Ballyroan,Abbeyleix & Dist. AC
Manchester Harriers A.C.
Eagle A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Coolquill A.C.

Waterford A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
North Belfast Harriers
Ferbane A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Newbridge A.C.

3.22.70
3.45.74

81.02
81.38

3.00.28
3.51.02

4.08.19
4.08.80
4.09.95
4.14.57
4.20.08
4.26.40
4.28.70
5.05.46
4.24.73
4.30.48
4.34.88
4.38.67
4.43.12
4.54.24
5.10.26
4.21.58
4.28.05
4.29.55
4.55.39
5.01.26
4.30.71
4.34.86
4.36.80
4.43.64
4.43.84
4.54.21
5.10.70
5.39.98
4.38.48
4.56.69
5.07.93
5.12.82
5.15.47
5.52.09
4.55.88
5.15.57
5.29.09
5.26.44
6.14.73
6.25.91
5.32.66
6.41.69
6.59.96
7.36.47

16.01.47
16.13.49
16.17.43
16.19.49
16.44.03
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(M1)
(M1)
(M1)
(M1)

(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)
(M2)

(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)
(M3)

(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)
(M4)

(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)
(MS5)
(M5)

(Mé6)
(Mé)

(M7)
(M7)
(M7)

(M8)
(M8)

(M3)
(M3)
(M4)
(MS)
(M6)
(M6)
(M7)
(M7)

(M1)
(M2)
(M2)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)

165
147

421
42

61
52
211
246
278
279
207
373

325
418
272
264
121

275
271
223
332
254

334
251
214
201
51
277
227

315
265

118
255
258

110

56
379

302
412
233
10
381

62
367
226

327
387
46

Atkinson, Barrie (V1)
O'Brien, Vincent (V1)
Smith, Paul (V1)
Roche, Patrick (V1)

Hayes, Frank (V2)

Irwin, Martin (V2)
O'Dwyer, Simon (V2)
Finnan, Michael (V2)
O'Connor, Aonghus (V2)
Curran, Gareth (V2)
Faulkner, Richard (V2)
Doyle, PJ (V2)

Barrett, John (V3)
Buggle, Tommy (V3)
Egan, lan (V3)
Brophy, David (V3)
Ryan, James (V3)

Coppinger, Niall (V4)
Clarke, Dermot (V4)
Stafford, James (V4)
Maloney, Gerard (V4)
Dunne, Liam (V4)

Payne, Tommy (V5)
McDonald, Martin (V5)
Feery, Johnny (V5)
McEvoy, Eamonn (V5)
Parrott, Paddy (V5)
Tyrrell, Jack (V5)
Hanratty, Noel (V5)

O'Shea, Patrick (V6)
Gaughan, Seamus (V6)

McDermot, Peter (V7)
Bonass, Pat (V7)
Keane, Martin (V7)

Creagh, Christopher (V8)
Langan, Jimmy (V8)

Lawlor, John Joe (V3)
Gartland, Tony (V3)
Murphy, Patrick (V4)
O'Brien, Martin (V5)
Walsh, Aidan (V6)
Connolly, Seamus (V6)
McMullin, Sean (V7)
McCormack, Miceal (V7)

McHugh, Colin (V1)
Hogan, Aidan (V2)
Byrne, Kevin (V2)

Cronin, Elaine (V1)
Hayes, Nicola (V1)
Antweiler, Kathrin (V1)

East Down A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

East Down A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dundrum A.C.

Tallaght A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Tinryland A.C.
Ballyroan,Abbeyleix & Dist. AC
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Trim A.C.

Iveragh A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Sli Cualann A.C.
Castleisland A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Fethard A.C.

Boyne A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Tuam A.C.

16.47.89
16.50.61
16.53.58
17.14.35

16.37.78
17.11.69
17.29.18
17.47.77
18.15.52
18.41.43
19.16.55
22.25.96

16.48.95
17.35.39
17.39.75
17.59.04
18.07.18

17.00.72
17.05.91
17.34.96
17.43.17
18.37.48

16.58.63
17.58.26
18.06.14
18.14.65
18.20.09
18.53.09
19.39.56

18.30.99
18.54.51

21.57.89
22.28.21
26.04.23

23.11.53
26.42.60

30.58.22
31.14.02
25.27.45
37.06.97
31.50.54

DQ
28.54.97

DQ

17.83
28.36
DQR168.7

13.80
14.21
14.53



200m

400m
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(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W5)
(W5)
(W6)
(W6)
(W7)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W6)
(W6)
(W7)
(W7)
(W7)
(W2)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)

292
328
329
143
401
133
108
18
383
407
390
72
395
219
164
47
92
270
89

327
387
316
139
292
46
85
329
389
143
76
274
18
383
213
406
407
395
390
288
284
219
164
47
203
92
270
206
89
106
107

316
46
292
329
389
281
274
76
406

Irvin, Louise (V1)
O'Brien, Antionett (V2)
Stack, Brid (V2)
Markey, Katherine (V2)
Hughes, Carol (V2)
Whyte, Dolores (V2)
Breslin, Isabella (V2)
Reilly, Paula (V3)
Peppard, Moira (V3)
Grough, Miriam (V3)
Blair, Gabrielle (V4)
Moore, Finola (V4)
O'Reilly, Evelyn (V4)
Ni Chrioch, Majella (V4)
Whelan, Mary (V5)
Finnegan, Ebhana (V5)
Higgins, Margaret (V6)
Evans, Dolores (V6)
Gough, Terri (V7)

Cronin, Elaine (V1)
Hayes, Nicola (V1)
Crean, Karen (V1)

Ni Shuilleabhan, Olivia (V1)

Irvin, Louise (V1)
Antweiler, Kathrin (V1)
Timoney, Michelle (V1)
Stack, Brid (V2)
Dullaghan, Susan (V2)
Markey, Katherine (V2)
Fagan, Cliona (V2)
McGreehan, Mary (V2)
Reilly, Paula (V3)
Peppard, Moira (V3)
Murray, Ann (V3)
Finegan, Geraldine (V3)
Grough, Miriam (V3)
O'Reilly, Evelyn (V4)
Blair, Gabrielle (V4)
McFerran, Deirdre (V4)
Kennedy, Christine (V4)
Ni Chrioch, Majella (V4)
Whelan, Mary (V5)
Finnegan, Ebhana (V5)
Lyons, Marion (V5)
Higgins, Margaret (V6)
Evans, Dolores (V6)
Walsh, Mary (V7)
Gough, Terri (V7)
Barry, Mary (V7)

Daly, Deirdre (V2)

Crean, Karen (V1)
Antweiler, Kathrin (V1)
Irvin, Louise (V1)

Stack, Brid (V2)
Dullaghan, Susan (V2)
Canning, Yasmin (V2)
McGreehan, Mary (V2)
Fagan, Cliona (V2)
Finegan, Geraldine (V3)

Drogheda & District A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Rosenallis A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Lifford A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Trim A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.
Corofin A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Waterford A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Athlone I.T. A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Trim A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Waterford A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Dublin Striders A.C.
Rising Sun A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.
Corofin A.C.

Fingallians A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

14.99
13.91
13.95
14.33
14.89
15.28
17.58
14.03
14.29
15.78
15.40
15.42
15.58
18.33
17.47
18.42
18.30
19.48
22.11

29.46
30.53
30.77
30.95
31.94
32.02
33.36
30.26
31.15
31.88
33.30
33.82
29.82
30.68
43.47
29.67
34.48
32.83
33.19
33.67
38.21
39.35
38.55
42.71
43.79
40.56
46.04
41.61
50.06
64.30

DNS

68.20
72.22
74.69
69.25
70.93
71.31
71.83
76.08
67.40



800m

1500m
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(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W5)
(W1)
(W6)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(We)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W6)
(W6)
(W6)

407
213
309
390
288
219
284
203
85
92

414
139
98
410
316
281
408
307
188
406
100
86
204
28
391
314
94
289
203
91

25
191
282
414
410
283
308
208
188
317
100
161

86
205

22
314
391
114
388

94
289

91
419

73

Grough, Miriam (V3)
Murray, Ann (V3)
O'Reilly, Deirdre (V4)
Blair, Gabrielle (V4)
McFerran, Deirdre (V4)
Ni Chrioch, Majella (V4)
Kennedy, Christine (V4)
Lyons, Marion (V5)
Timoney, Michelle (V1)
Higgins, Margaret (V6)

Harbison, Maureen (V1)

Ni Shuilleabhan, Olivia (V1)
McGee, Hilary (V1)

Kelly, Ciara (V1)

Crean, Karen (V1)
Canning, Yasmin (V2)
Sallier, Vanessa (V2)
Reidy, Glynnis (V2)

Clarke, Bridget (V3)
Finegan, Geraldine (V3)
Stockdale, Helen (V3)
O'Hanlon, Helen (V3)
Sweeney, Mary (V4)
Magill, Ruth (V5)

Jones, Sheelagh (V5)
Moran, Pauline (V5)

Mac Domhnaill, Carmel (V5)
Reilly, Nuala (V5)

Lyons, Marion (V5)

Roche, Judith (V6)

Adams, Natasha (V1)
Devine, Catriona (V1)
Leech, Mary (V1)
Harbison, Maureen (V1)
Kelly, Ciara (V1)
Fitzharris, Clodagh (V1)
Gormely, Lynda (V2)
Comiskey, Freda (V2)
Clarke, Bridget (V3)
Porter, Noeleen (V3)
Stockdale, Helen (V3)
Evans, Donna (V3)
O'Hanlon, Helen (V3)
McEvoy, Angela (V3)
Byrne, Kay (V4)

Moran, Pauline (V5)
Jones, Sheelagh (V5)
Bonner, Noreen (V5)
Jenning, Mary (V5)
Mac Domhnaill, Carmel (V5)
Reilly, Nuala (V5)
Roche, Judith (V6)
O'Brien, Eileen (V6)
Martin, Mary (V6)

Drogheda & District A.C.
Mayo A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Corofin A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Athlone I.T. A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Templemore A.C.

St. Brigids A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Clones A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Mayo A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Lifford A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Clones A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. Finbarrs A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Waterford A.C.

West Limerick A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

78.58
93.91
72.21
73.90
73.96
83.66
84.74
97.46
DQ
DNF

2.31.15
2.33.56
2.37.71
2.38.79

DNF
2.36.60
2.37.47
2.41.05
2.21.55
2.30.31
2.43.38
2.45.09
2.50.34
2.43.29
2.54.66
2.55.39
3.06.32
3.15.85
3.44.61
3.18.56

4.59.03
5.02.28
5.04.69
5.18.79
5.36.00
6.31.64
5.14.97
5.38.14
5.11.24
5.23.58
5.25.67
5.28.27
5.46.72
6.24.89
5.31.31
5.48.57
5.49.36
5.56.39
6.11.04
6.14.13
6.19.40
6.44.66
6.48.87
7.08.89



Walk

3000m
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(W4)

(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W1)
(W2)
(W2)
(W2)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W3)
(W4)
(W4)
(W4)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W5)
(W6)

41

25
385
191
182
229

58
386
408
317
100
175

38
161
204

22
114
391
314
225
388

73

Gormley, Anne (V4)

Adams, Natasha (V1)
Reid, Fiona (V1)
Devine, Catriona (V1)
Grant, Paula (V1)
Woods, Sharon (V1)
McCann, Angela (V2)
Dan, Emilia (V2)
Sallier, Vanessa (V2)
Porter, Noeleen (V3)
Stockdale, Helen (V3)
Byrne, Ursula (V3)
O'Connor, Catherine (V3)
Evans, Donna (V3)
Sweeney, Mary (V4)
Byrne, Kay (V4)
Bonner, Noreen (V4)
Jones, Sheelagh (V5)
Moran, Pauline (V5)
McCourt, Fionnuala (V5)
Jenning, Mary (V5)
Martin, Mary (V6)

Donore Harriers A.C.

Lifford A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Portlaois A.C.
Mallow A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Clones A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
St. Finbarrs A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Mayo A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

19.03.19

10.15.6H
10.33.21
10.47.19
10.53.35
11.26.27
10.50.07
11.10.60
11.19.07
11.08.98
11.10.65
11.21.22
12.42.04

DNF
11.32.44
11.36.15
12.24.48
11.55.97
12.08.34
12.19.71

DNF
15.24.21



